Technical data sheet
Stationary 2D-code reader
Part no.: 50154402
DCR108iADJ-0608-412-R3M-F001
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Diagrams
Operation and display
Part number code
Notes
Accessories
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2026-01-10 1 /8
For Illustration purposes only
Stationary 2D-code reader • Part no.: 50154402 • DCR108iADJ-0608-412-R3M-F001
Technical data
Basic data
Series DCR 100i
Chip CMOS (Global Shutter)
Functions
Software functions Reading of 1D codes
Reading of 2D codes
Read data
Code types, readable 2/5 Hong Kong
2/5 IATA
2/5 Interleaved
Aztec
Codabar
Code 128
Code 32
Code 39
Code 93
Composite Codes
Data Matrix Code
EAN 8/13
GS1 Databar Expanded
GS1 Databar Expanded Stacked
GS1 Databar Limited
GS1 Databar RSS 14
GS1 Databar RSS 14 Stacked
Maxicode
Micro QR
MSI Plessey
PDF417
PDF417 Micro
Pharma Code
QR code
UPC-A
UPC-E
Optical data
Reading distance 40 ... 550 mm
Light source LED, Red
Camera resolution, horizontal 1,080 px
Camera resolution, vertical 1,280 px
Focal length 6 mm
Reading field opening angle, hori-
zontal
29 °
Reading field opening angle, vertical 34 °
Modulus size 0.08 ... 0.5 mm
Camera type Monochrome
Focus Manualy adjustable
Electrical data
Protective circuit Overload protection
Performance data
Supply voltage U
B
12 ... 28 V, DC
Current consumption, additional
note